
 

LISTENING ITEMS 
 

A continuació hi ha 14 ítems d’exemples ordenats de menor a major dificultat, és a 

dir, de nivell A1 a nivell C2. 

 
Item 1.  
Which is the correct answer?  
    

a) Grimes 
b) Gravies 
c) Greaves 
d) Grieves 

   
 
 
Item 2.  
Which is the most appropriate response to what you hear? 
 

a) In the local hospital. 
b) I go by train. 
c) I don't like walking. 
d) I'm a doctor. 

   
 
 
Item 3.  
Which is the most appropriate response to what you hear? 
 

a) I don't like it much. 
b) Well done, please. 
c) It's delicious, thanks. 
d) It's a little burnt. 

   
 
 
Item 4.  
Which is the most appropriate response to what you hear? 
 

a) I'm here on business. 
b) It's my first visit here. 
c) I'll be here for 5 days. 
d) I was here last year. 

   
 
 
Item 5.  
Which is the most appropriate response to what you hear? 
 

a) Are you late? 
b) Are you sure? 
c) Where are you goint? 
d) For what time? 
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Item 6.  
What is the speaker talking about? 
 

a) A bar 
b) A hotel 
c) A flat 
d) A restaurant 

   
 
 
 
Item7.  
What is the speaker talking about? 
 

a) A post-graduate course. 
b) A job. 
c) A business. 
d) A degree 

   
 
 
 
Item 8.  
What is the speaker talking about? 
 

a) A book. 
b) A passport. 
c) A wallet. 
d) A suitcase. 

   
 
 
 
Item 9.  
What is the speaker talking about? 
 
a) A book. 
b) A film. 
c) A play. 
d) A game. 

   
 
 
 
Item 10.  
You are going to hear a news story about a missing boatman.  
Which is true? 
 
a) Mr. Stewart ran out of fuel. 
b) Mr. Stewart is in hospital. 
c) Mr. Stewart was found by another fishing boat. 
d) The weather conditions made it difficult to find him. 
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Item 11.  
You are going to hear a weather forecast. 
Which is true? 
 
According to the news item, temperautres in Britain this week will... 

a) be perfect for going to the coast. 
b) be lower than they usually are. 
c) reach its maximum this year up to now. 
d) be much higher than in popular holiday resorts. 

   
 
 
Item 12.  
You are going to hear a news item about English.   
Which is true? 
 

a) English has received little influence from other languages. 
b) The English language has incorporated a lot of foreign words. 
c) English is an easy language for foreigners to learn. 
d) Learning languages is especially difficult for English speakers. 
 

   
 
 
Item 13. 
You are going to hear a news item about breakfast. 
Which is true? 
 
According to the news item, people who don't eat breakfast... 

a) are thinner than people who do. 
b) don’t have a lot of free time. 
c) are usually very active people. 
d) can have problems with schoolwork. 

   
 
 
Item 14.  
You are going to hear a news item about acupunture.  
Which is true? 
 
In the study,  

a) all the patients were treated with acupuncture. 
b) none of the patients could work because of migraines. 
c) the patients treated with acupuncture improved. 
d) normal NHS treatment was as effective as acupuncture. 
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Answer Key 
 

1. (c)  
2. (a)  
3. (b)  
4. (a)  
5. (d)  
6. (c)  
7. (b)  
8. (c)  
9. (a)  
10. (a)  
11. (c)  
12. (b)  
13. (d)  
14. (c) 
 


